APPLICATION NOTE
Analysis of Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) in
Water using HS-GC-MS with EPA Method 8260: Static vs
Dynamic Headspace
AN188v1; March 2026, SCION Instruments
Copyright ©2026. SCION Instruments. All rights reserved        Page 1 of 7
Introduction
Volatile organic compounds (VOCs) are a group of chemicals,

AN188v1; March 2026, SCION Instruments
Copyright ©2026. SCION Instruments. All rights reserved        Page 7 of 7
Ordering Information
Ordering Information for the 8300 GC
Part Part Number
SCION SQ SELECT, w/8300, SSL-
T21; 120V  SCIONSQ83SEL311
SCION SQ SELECT, w/8300, SSL-
T21; 230V
SCIONSQ83SEL312
HT3 Headspace Autosampler
230V SC149300100
HT3 Headspace Autosampler
110V SC149300000
HT3 Dynamic Headspace
Autosampler 230V SC14930010S
HT3 Dynamic Headspace
Autosampler 110V SC14930000S
Suggested Consumables
Part Part Number
LINER 1177 78.5 L x 6.3 OD x
1.2MM ID S/SL STRAIGHT PK/5 41312108
SCION-624MS
30 m x 0.25 mm x 1.4 µm SC32591
15% Graphite/85% Vespel Ferrule
1/16” with 0.4 mm hole pk/10 41312148
BTO Septa 9 mm, pk/50 CR298713
Vial, Crimp, Headspace, 20mL
Clear Glass 22.5x75mm. 20mm
Bevelled Edge. Rounded-Flat
Bottom. 100pcs/pk.
41311008
20 mm Aluminium Crimp Cap
with 20 mm Natural PTFE/White
Silicone Septa 3mm Thick
41311010
Trap VOCARB 3000 SC145864003
For ordering info on the SCION 8500 GC, which offers greater functionality
with the option of up to 4 detectors (including MS), please contact your local
SCION sales representative.
For more information, please contact: